GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES

LOK SABHA

UN-STARRED QUESTION NO. 3424
ANSWERED ON 15t JULY, 2019 /ASHADHA 24, 1941 (SAKA)

FUNDING OF INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS

3424 . DR. A. CHALLAKUMAR:
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Public Sector Banks have funded infrastructure projects in various
States; and

(b)if so, the details thereof, State-wise during each of the last three years and the current year?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE

(SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR)

(a) & (b) Yes Sir. The gross advances for infrastructure as reported by Public Sector Banks to Reserve Bank of India at the end of Financial Years 2016-17, 2017-18 and 2018-19 stood at Rs.7,71,242 crore, Rs.7,91,702 crore and Rs.8,66,686 crore
(provisional) respectively. State wise data of gross advances is not centrally maintained.
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